The Compensation Committee i.e. Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee of the Company on July 30, 2020 
and the Board, at its meeting held on July 31, 2020 have, 
subject to the approval of the shareholders, provided their 
consent to the addition of Fourteen Million One Hundred 
and Sixty Thousand (14,160,000) stock options to existing 
options available in the existing ESOP 2005, for further 
grant(s) to eligible employees from time to time as per terms 
& conditions of the Amended ESOP 2005 and subject to 
applicable statutory provisions. In this regard as well as to